
產品结构
Product Structure

隱藏式木紋屏幕
Integrated wood-finish display

隱藏式一體化木紋屏，息屏呈現自然木質外觀，宛如高檔實木裝飾；亮屏即顯示清晰畫面，實現「息
屏為裝飾，喚醒即顯示」的一體化體驗，設計簡約高級，讓空間更純淨有序。

聯 絡 我 們
Contact Us

Line WhatsApp微信/WeChat

A concealed, integrated wood-grain display that presents a natural wood finish when off, resembling a premium solid
wood decoration. When activated, it instantly delivers a clear display, creating a seamless shifting from decor to display.

TEL： +86 134 2898 1303
E-mail：cao@gelivableglass.com

材質 Material（構成材料說明 Structure Configurations）

紋理與透過率可客製化丨Customizable Texture and Transmittance

木質紋理層是通過 5–12 層精密絲印疊加形成，並根據紋理的複雜程度決定絲印層數
The Wood texture layer is formed through 5–12 layers of precision screen printing, with the number of layers 
determined by the complexity of the texture

可根据项目需求定制透过率

Transmittance can be customized according to project requirements

适贴盖板背面
Conformable Cover Glass Back Surface

适贴盖板表面
Conformable Cover Glass Surface



技术参数
Technical Specifications

载体材料
Carrier material

μm PET
可根据项目要求选择载体材料
Carrier materials can be selected according to 
project requirements.

80miμm/125μm/150μm/188μm厚度
Thickness

μm 80miμm/125μm/150μm/188μm
可根据项目要求选择不同厚度
Different thicknesses can be selected according 
to project requirements.

印刷精度
Printing Precision

印刷层数
Number of 
Printing Layers

印刷宽幅
Printing Width

5-10层

μm 3-5μm

层
layer

根据纹理的设计以及透光率决定印刷的层数
The number of printing layers is determined by 
the texture design and light transmittance.

在有限宽幅内，尺寸可以根据项目的实际尺寸定制
Within a limited width, dimensions can be customized 
based on the actual dimensions of the project.

均可根据项目需求定制开发
All can be customized according to project 
requirements.

透光率可根据实际项目定制
Light transmittance can be customized according to 
the actual project.

透射率
Tr

雾度
Haze

OCA厚度
OCA Thickness

纹理
Texture

表面硬度
Surface Hardness

mm

mm

/

H

%

% ＜5

960*680mm
若有大于现有宽幅需要评估
If the width is larger than the existing 
width, an assessment is required.

非UV型OCA，厚度50-75μ
Non-UV OCA, thickness 50-75μ

木纹/石头纹理/皮革纹/金属纹/
包括单色
Wood grain/stone texture/leather texture
/metal texture/including monochrome

4H  JIS K5600750g

25-85%

项目
Test

单位
Unit

规格参数
Specifications and Parameters

备注
Notes

木纹膜与LCM最佳显示效果搭配方案
Optimal Display Effect Matching Scheme for wood grain film and LCM

显示模组
Display Module

显示画质
Display Quality

木纹膜
Wood Grain 

Film

透光率
transmittance

亮度
Brightness

效果
Effect

25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85%
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OK       OK      OK      OK OK       OK       OK      OK OK      OK      OK     OK OK



了 解 企 業
About Us

English Website Japanese WebsiteChinese Website Module Website

豪华游艇
Luxury yacht

高档酒店
High-end hotel

智能家居
Smart home

應用領域
Applications

深 圳 市 夠 力 拉 防 眩 光 玻 璃 技 術 有 限 公 司

東 莞 夠 力 拉 科 技 有 限 公 司

Gelivable Glass (ShenZhen) Co. Ltd

Gelivable (Dongguan) Co.,Ltd

超強環境可靠性
Extreme Environmental Reliability

耐熱：90℃ / 1000 小時
Heat Resistance: 90°C for 1000 hours

耐濕：60℃ / 90%RH / 500 小時
Humidity Resistance: 60°C / 90% RH for 500 hours

耐寒：-40℃ / 1000 小時
Cold Resistance: -40°C for 1000 hours

冷熱衝擊：-30℃-85℃，各 30 分鐘循環測試，無異常
Thermal Shock: -30°C-85°C, 30-minute cycles with no abnormalities

穩定性：尺寸變化率 ＜1%，無氣泡、開裂、脫膠、色差等問題，邊緣收縮 ≤0.5 mm
Dimensional Stability: <1% variation, with no bubbles, cracking, delamination, or color difference; edge shrinkage ≤ 0.5 mm

產品特點
Key Features

隱形設計，一體化外觀
Seamless Concealed Design

精準透光控制
Precision Light Control

多場景定制能力
Flexible Customization

高兼容系統整合
System Integration Compatibility


